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NOMINATIONS FOR PINJARRA - Monday, 23 September, 2019

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Thursday, 19 September, 2019 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091901 3YO WESTBRED FILLIES MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO

Trainer

Westbred Fillies

3YO NE HWOE $6,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 3). GPPBD/HWOE. 21
H

Driver

85 metres.
PR

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

1
2
3

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

BRAVE LADY (W) / 3,362.62
TOTAL GRIN (W) /0.00
BONJO (W) /0.00

Kat Warwick
Brad Lynn
Peter Marsh

Shannon Suvaljko
Dean Miller

Chris Lewis

29
24
18

FT
FT
FT (1-PAC23091902),(2-PAC23091901)

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091902 3YO+ FILLIES & MARES MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

Trainer

Fillies & Mares
Maiden (HWOE = $0)

river

(NO CONCESSIOII:\'I CLAIMS) (Level 1). RBD. 1684 rﬂ%t};es.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

MILLWOOD POLY NZ/0.00
ALLWOODS TREATY / 4,483.50
MAJOR DAZZLER/0.00
GIVEUSTHESPOILS / 0.00
MISS HARLEQUIN / 0.00

HOT HOSTESS / 0.00

NO MORE BLUES /0.00
BONJO /0.00

REGAL BABE /0.00

DARK SENSATIONS /0.00

Barry Howlett
Donald Harper
Wayne Price
Hayden Reeves
Tracy Reay
Hayden Reeves
David Simmonds
Peter Marsh
Wayne Price

Helen Miller

Chris Lewis

Donald Harper
Wayne Price

Dylan Egerton-Green
Nathan Turvey
Bailey McDonough
Shannon Suvaljko
Chris Lewis

Wayne Price

Donald Harper

28
25
23
23
22
20
19
18

FT
FT (1-PAC23091902),(2-PAC23091906)
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT (1-PAC23091902),(2-PAC23091901)
FT
FT

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091903 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE LT $40,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $46,500)
) Preference to HWOE $25,000+ (Level 9)
(COiR&Sions for Novice DrRYSEillies & Mares). PBD/HWOELPPR684 metres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019.
already nominated.

PREFERENCE to horses

ALIMAN / 39,545.50
FORGOTTEN HIGHWAY NZ/31,231.25

SEA ME SMILE / 35,502.50
BATAVIA ON FIRE /29,309.00

SIR NICHOLAS / 34,483.50

SALEAHS COMAND / 40,801.25

MY ENTOURAGE NZ/ 33,352.72
NOWUSEEMESMILE / 29,463.00

IT AINT ROYAL / 41,983.50

ROCK N ROLL DELIGHT NZ /33,783.75
TERRAFORCE / 37,500.00

TSAR BOMB / 28,307.50

Dean Miller

Michael Brennan

Debra Lewis

Giles Inwood

Bruce Lovett
Sue Wiscombe
Peter Tilbrook
Sarah Suvaljko
Edward Burnham
Sarah Suvaljko
Tracy Reay

Kym Neal

Dean Miller

Michael Grantham

Jocelyn Young
Chris Voak

Aaron Beckett

Deni Roberts (cl)
Shannon Suvaljko
Dylan Egerton-Green
Bailey McDonough (cl)
Dylan Egerton-Green
Michael Grantham

Madeleine Young

37
36

35
33

27
27
26
26
24
24
16
16

FT

FT
(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091903),(3-PAC2309
1909)

FT

FT
(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904),(3-PAC2309
1903)

FT (1-PAC23091903),(2-PAC23091909)

FT (1-PAC23091909),(2-PAC23091903)

FT

FT (1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091903)

FT

FT

FT

FT
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NOMINATIONS FOR PINJARRA - Monday, 23 September, 2019

ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Thursday, 19 September, 2019 8:30 am
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091904 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE LT $25,000
(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $31,500).
Preference to HWOE $12,000+ (Level 7)
(CdA¥BEEions for Novice DriEV¥illies & Mares). GPPBD/HWORPB692 metres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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8

10
1"
12
13

15
16
17
18
19
20

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019.
already nominated.

PREFERENCE to horses

PIERRE WHITBY / 14,879.79
TAROONA BROMAC NZ / 14,242.50
ANA AFREET NZ /23,538.34
MACHLANI / 12,489.74

CHIEF JOSEPH NZ/ 13,450.50
ANTERO / 13,226.93

BATAVIA ON FIRE / 29,309.00

ROBBIE EASTON NZ / 15,612.17
VIVERE DAMORE / 22,417.50
PAVAROTTI NZ / 18,566.25
LEESEME LIFESTYLE / 12,063.85
NOWUSEEMESMILE / 29,463.00
BITCOIN / 15,772.29

SOHO REAPER / 20,390.35
GUNNA GET LUCKY / 29,106.50
OUR PERKINS / 30,280.50
BRUGARS LUCK / 17,500.00
SEEKNYOUSHALLFIND / 17,500.00
DIBABA / 10,142.35

ON MY OATH / 20,062.00

Debra Lewis

G F JBond, S ABond
G F JBond, S A Bond
Michael Brennan

Bob Mellsop

Michael Brennan

Giles Inwood

Gary Hall Snr
Peter Tilbrook
Ross Olivieri
Barry Giudice
Sarah Suvaljko
G F JBond, S A Bond
Mike Williams
Wayne Justins
Karen Thompson
Garry Mills

Julie O'Neill
Nigel Johns
Heather Herbert

Jocelyn Young
Ryan Warwick
Ryan Warwick
Michael Grantham
Gary Hall Jnr
Michael Grantham

Corey Peterson (cl)

Gary Hall Jnr

Peter Tilbrook

Chris Voak

Barry Giudice

Dylan Egerton-Green
Bailey McDonough
Dylan Egerton-Green
Jack Justins

Deni Roberts (cl)
Trent Wheeler
Wayne Reid

Morgan Woodley
Gary Herbert

40
38
36
34
34
34
33

33
32
27
26
26
25
24
23
20
16
15
15
13

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091905)
(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091909)

(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091905)

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904),(3-PAC2309

1903)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)
(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091903)
(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)
(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904)

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091905 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE LT $12,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $18,500)

Preference to HWOE $6,000+ (Level 5)
Traipncessions for Novil¥fiver Fillies & Mares). RBD. 2185Rnetres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

TAROONA BROMAC NZ / 14,242.50
CHIEF JOSEPH NZ/ 13,450.50
SMART FORTUNE NZ /9,850.24
BLISSFULLABBEY / 12,957.00
BOLTA/16,029.11

DELIGHTFUL MANDY / 17,934.00
SKYLINE TRAIL / 11,586.00

PHAR FROM KALAHARI / 17,326.60
SEVEN DEMERITS / 17,691.00
LADY LANI/ 4,883.81

LIL CHINADOLL /17,613.60
LEESEME LIFESTYLE /12,063.85
GINGERS JET /7,686.00

BITCOIN /15,772.29

DANCING WITH MACH / 15,932.68
THEYCALL ME STOOGE / 8,967.00

RAYMOND ALEXANDER NZ/ 17,500.00

WISEDRAW / 10,276.50

ADDA COURAGE / 17,861.75
MIDDLE OF THE ROAD / 6,117.85
MAJOR BEACHBOY / 8,646.75
DIBABA / 10,142.35

MINIMUM WAGE / 16,012.50

DUST ME OFF / 7,479.60

MACHIN TYME / 8,967.00
NATURAL TEMPTATION / 11,665.68

G F JBond, S A Bond
Bob Mellsop

Barry Howlett

Bob Mellsop

Gary Hall Snr
Barry Howlett

Neil Lloyd

Steve Burton

Lang Inwood

Don Wegner
Clinton Hall

Barry Giudice
Vanessa Brockman
G F JBond, S A Bond
Barry Howlett

Bill Horn

Lang Inwood

Peter Swain

Lang Inwood

Peter Swain

Terry Ferguson
Nigel Johns
Hayden Reeves
Mike Williams

Dot Schmidt

Hayden Reeves

Ryan Warwick

No Driver Listed
Chris Lewis

Gary Hall Jnr
Maddison Brown (cl)
Deni Roberts (cl)
Giles Inwood
Ashleigh Markham
Emily Suvaljko (cl)
Stephen Simms
Chris Lewis

Barry Giudice

Chris Lewis

Bailey McDonough
Corey Peterson (cl)
Colin Brown

Corey Peterson (cl)
Dylan Egerton-Green
Emily Suvaljko (cl)
Chris Voak

Michael Grantham
Morgan Woodley
Bailey McDonough (cl)
Dylan Egerton-Green
Morgan Woodley
Bailey McDonough

38
34
32
32
31
30
29
28
27
27
27
26
26
25
25
24
24
22
21
19
18
15
15
13
12
12

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091905)

(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091905)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091907)

(1-PAC23091906),(2-PAC23091905)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)

(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091904)
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Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091906 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

NE HWOE $6,000+
(NO CONCESSION CLAIMS) (Level 3). GPPBD/HWOE. 1684 metres.

Trainer Driver HPR

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses

MY SWEET DEAL NZ /5,604.36
MARCOTTI / 4,390.50
TINSELTOWN NZ /1,921.50
STORMY DEE / 4,483.50
BEIDERBECKE / 0.00

ADDA SPOILT MAJOR /0.00
CHEAP THRILLZ / 3,362.62
LADY LANI/ 4,883.81

IM DRINKINDOUBLES / 0.00
ALLWOODS TREATY /4,483.50
CAMILLA /2,562.00

HARD TO FORGET / 4,483.50
COMNHARRY /4,483.50
SHELLWOOD CHIEF /0.00

TIC TAC TOMMY /0.00
ROCKINTHEBOX / 1,921.50
ELIZA DUNDEE NZ/ 1,462.50
COUNT MATAI / 3,900.00

David Hunter Stuart McDonald 42 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 40 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 36 FT
Mike Williams Emily Suvaljko 29 FT
Terry Ferguson Chris Voak 28 FT
Percy Johnson Kim Prentice 28 FT
Dylan Egerton-Green Dylan Egerton-Green 27 FT
Don Wegner Stephen Simms 27 FT
June Henderson No Driver Listed 25 FT
Donald Harper Donald Harper 25 FT
Hayden Reeves Bailey McDonough 23 FT
Brian Ferguson Stuart McDonald 22 FT
Steve Burton Ryan Warwick 20 FT
Barry Giudice Barry Giudice 16 FT
Phil Duggan Emily Suvaljko 16 FT
Peter Tilbrook Emily Suvaljko 15 FT
Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley 9 FT
Mary Kulcsar Chris Lewis 5 FT

(1-PAC23091906),(2-PAC23091907)

(1-PAC23091906),(2-PAC23091905)

(1-PAC23091902),(2-PAC23091906)

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091907 3YO+ SS PACE (SKY1) (SS) of $7,500. 3YO+

HWOE $12,000+ HANDICAP STAND
(CONCESSIONS CLAIMS ELIGIBLE)
Preference to HWOE $12,000+ (Level 6)
Traipncessions for Novi€¥¥tiver, Fillies & Mares). RBD. 265 Bnetres.

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses

CALL ME ERNIE / 22,516.80
TINSELTOWN NZ /1,921.50

FORGOTTEN HIGHWAY NZ/31,231.25

WHERE YA BIN NZ/11,975.24
BATAVIA ON FIRE / 29,309.00

ONEONTHEWOOD / 54,483.50
SKYLINE TRAIL / 11,586.00
FIVE STAR MAJOR / 17,500.00
BRUGARS LUCK / 17,500.00
ON MY OATH /20,062.00
BETTA GO BOLT NZ/27,689.35

Kristian Hawkins Kristian Hawkins 39 10
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 36 FT
Michael Brennan Michael Grantham 36 FT
G F JBond, S A Bond Ryan Warwick 34 FT
Giles Inwood Corey Peterson (cl) 33 10
Joshua Dunn Chris Voak 31 40
Neil Lloyd Giles Inwood 29 FT
Mark Lee Aiden De Campo 21 FT
Garry Mills Trent Wheeler 16 FT
Heather Herbert Gary Herbert 13 10
Kym Neal Corey Peterson 12 20

(1-PAC23091906),(2-PAC23091907)

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091903),(3-PAC2309

1909)

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904),(3-PAC2309

1903)

(1-PAC23091909),(2-PAC23091907)
(1-PAC23091905),(2-PAC23091907)

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904)
(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091904)

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091908 3YO+ MS TROT (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

TROTTERS OPEN
(NO CONCESSIONS CLAIMS)

Preference to HWOE $35,000+ (Level 9). GPPBD/HWOE. 2185 metres.
Trainer Driver HPR

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)
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already nominated.

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses

LORD LIAM / 128,146.50

SPUD /70,005.50

DIAMOND GEEZER /45,000.00
HAMMERS LAW / 33,132.00

THE MALE MODEL NZ /31,943.50

UPANDGONE / 32,888.00

Bob Mellsop Maddison Brown 4 FT
Kim Prentice Kim Prentice 35 FT
Nigel Johns Morgan Woodley 30 FT
Bruce Stanley Bruce Stanley 29 FT
Bruce Stanley Chris Voak 28 FT
Nigel Johns Nigel Johns 24 FT
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ACCEPTANCES CLOSE - Thursday, 19 September, 2019 8:30 am

Rank Horse / HWOE

PAC23091909 3YO+ MS PACE (SKY1) (MS) of $7,500. 3YO+

Trainer

HWOE LT $55,000

(CONCESSIONS HWOE LT $61,500)
Preference to HWOE $40,000+ (

Driver

Level 10). RBD. 2185 metres.
HPR

Other Engagements
& Nominations
(in Preference Order)

Nominations EXTENDED until 8:30AM Thursday 19 September 2019. PREFERENCE to horses
already nominated.

SPACE JUNK/ 48,381.00

B W N =

ANA AFREET NZ/23,538.34
ONEONTHEWOOD / 54,483.50

SIR NICHOLAS / 34,483.50

ROCK ME OVER/50,000.00
YOU GOTTA HAVE FAITH NZ / 50,779.60
FORGOTTEN HIGHWAY NZ/31,231.25

5
6
7 HEEZ ABOUT TO ROCK NZ /51,008.25
8
9

SALEAHS COMAND / 40,801.25

10 CHARLIE EL /51,984.25
11 IMBATMAN/51,313.75
12 THREE BEARS/60,881.00

13 ANOTHER VINNIE / 50,000.00

Ross Olivieri
Matthew Scott
Bob Mellsop

Michael Brennan

G F JBond, S A Bond

Joshua Dunn
Giles Inwood
Bruce Lovett
Sue Wiscombe
Matthew Scott
Phil Duggan
Barry Howlett
Glenn Elliott

Chris Voak
Chris Voak
Gary Hall Jnr

Michael Grantham

Ryan Warwick
Chris Voak
Giles Inwood
Aaron Beckett
Lindsay Harper
Kyle Harper
Phil Duggan

No Driver Listed
Gary Hall Jnr

44
41
37
36

36
31
29
27
27
27
27
25
23

FT
FT
FT
FT

FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT
FT

(1-PAC23091907),(2-PAC23091903),(3-PAC2309
1909)
(1-PAC23091904),(2-PAC23091909)

(1-PAC23091909),(2-PAC23091907)

(1-PAC23091903),(2-PAC23091909)
(1-PAC23091909),(2-PAC23091903)

Unique Nominations = 99
Licencees Novice Drivers Report (Season )
Current
Licence

Display Name Code Contact Number
R C (Robert) Abercromby DRA 0418 190 051
K D (Kyle) Anderson DRB 0433 907 067
A L (Amy) Baxter DRB 0452 022 996
M D (Michael) Blakemore DRA 0448147939
M K (Maddison) Brown DRA 0457 001 706
S L (Sheldon) Cook DRB 0407 242 000
J B (Joshua) Dunn DRB 0411 038 810
R S (Ryan) Eyre DRB 0414 650 362
H (Hayden) Hancock DRB 0437 778 156
M W (Mark) Johnson DRA 0426 567 893
B L (Bailey) McDonough DRA 0439502870
L N (Liam) O'Connor DRB 0419953567
C L (Corey) Peterson DRA 0478 944 011
D M (Deni) Roberts DRA 0419 250 048
S (Shane) Steele DRA 0400 870 555
E J (Emily) Suvaljko DRA 0426 598 986
A M (Aimee-Lee) Wood DRB 0409 270 542
J A (Jocelyn) Young DRA 0403 735 248
M C (Madeleine) Young DRA 0413 900 298

Total Drivers on Report =

19



